Defendant: Andrea "Andi" Davis Requested Bond: \$5,000.00 ( Warrant # Address: 534 Ouachita Ave. #2 (Records Use Only): PD Offense Report City State Zip: Hot Springs, AR 71901 14L000124 Number: WARRANT OF ARREST The State of Arkansas, To Any Sheriff, Constable, Coroner or Policeman in the State: It appearing that there is reasonable grounds for believing that: Delendant: Andrea "Andi" Davis White female, 5'8, 140 pounds, GRN, BLN, DOB: Description: , SOC: has committed the offense: **Residential Burglary** a Class B in the County of Garland, You are Hereby Commanded to Arrest the Defendant and to bring the Defendant before me to be dealt with according to law. Given under my hand as Judge of the DISTRICT Court this 1 To Any Sheriff, Constable, Coroner or Policeman in the State: You are further ordered to Summon as Witnesses for the State and to notify said witnesses of the time to appear, after you have arrested the Defendant. Mark Fraiser 108 Chincapin Street Hot Springs, AR 71901 Name Address Address Name Address Name **Address** Name

Johl Ol

## AFFIDAVIT FOR WARRANT OF ARREST

Date:	03/17/2014	PD Case #:	14L000124
Defendant:	Andrea "Andi" Davis	Date of Birth:	
Address:	534 Ouachita Ave. #2	Race: W	Sex: F
City State Zip:	Hot Springs, AR 71901	(Area Code) Pl	hone #: (501)620-9919
	7.1 of the Arkansas Rules of Criminal Procedure, the use that he/she has reason to believe that the above-nateglary	med person has o	
	rk, Stats, Ann. Section(s) 5-39-201		
on or about the	<u></u>	by unlawfully (sto	ate statutory language)
(a)(1) A person of another person imprisonment. (2) Residential b (b)(1) A person of structure of another imprisonment.	commits residential burglary if he or she enters or remains in with the purpose of committing in the residential occupial urglary is a Class B felony.  commits commercial burglary if he or she enters or remain there person with the purpose of committing in the commercial burglary is a Class C felony.	able structure any o	offense punishable by commercial occupiable

 $in\ Garland\ County, Arkansas,\ against\ the\ peace\ and\ dignity\ of\ the\ State\ of\ Arkansas.$ 

Defendant:	Andrea "Andi" Davis		Requ	ested Bond:	\$7,500.00 Cost
Address:	534 Ouachita Ave. #2			Warrant # ords Use Only):	
City State Zip:	Hot Springs, AR 71901	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Offense Report Number:	14L000124
		ANT OF ARRI	EST		
It appearing that	ansas, To Any Sheriff, Constable, C t there is reasonable grounds for b a "Andi" Davis		n in the State:		
Description: White	female, 5'8, 140 pounds, GRN, B	LN, DOB:(	50 <b>C</b> :		
has committed t	he offense:				
	ty (Firearm) 3 Counts			a Class D	Fel
	Garland, You are Hereby Commar rith according to law.	nded to Arrest the D	efendant and to	bring the l	Defendant before
Given under my	hand as Judge of the $Pism$	LCT Court this Judge	Rofe	MAG D	2014, 2014
You are further o	onstable, Coroner or Policeman in ordered to Summon as Witnesses f crested the Defendant.		·		time to appear,
Name		Address			
Name		Address			
Name		Address			***************************************
Name		Address	7	True Contract	
		Judge	ofla		

	AFFIDAVII FOR WARRAN	TOF ARREST	
Date:	03/17/2014	PD Case #:	14L000124
Defendant:	Andrea "Andi" Davis	Date of Birth:	-
Address:	534 Ouachita Ave. #2	Race: W	Sex: F
City State Zip:	Hot Springs, AR 71901	(Area Code) Ph	none #: (501)620-9919
deposes and say Theft of prope in violation of A	e 7.1 of the Arkansas Rules of Criminal Procedure, they's that he/she has reason to believe that the above try (Firearm) 3 Counts  rk. Stats. Ann. Section(s) 5-36-103  1 day of January , 2014	-named person has c	- · ·
(1) Takes or exe another person v	of property.  mmits theft of property if he or she knowingly:  process unauthorized control over or makes an unauthorical with the purpose of depriving the owner of the property property of another person by deception or by threat with the purpose of the property of another person by deception or by threat with the purpose of the property of another person by deception or by threat with the purpose of the property of another person by deception or by threat with the purpose of the property of another person by deception or by threat with the purpose of the property of another person by deception or by threat with the purpose of the property of another person by deception or by threat with the purpose of the property of another person by deception or by threat with the purpose of the property of the property of another person by deception or by threat with the purpose of the property of the propert	; or	

- (b) Theft of property is a:
- (1) Class B felony if:
- (A) The value of the property is twenty-five thousand dollars (\$25,000) or more;
- (B) The property is obtained by the threat of serious physical injury to any person or destruction of the occupiable structure of another person;
- (C) The property is obtained by threat and the actor stands in a confidential or fiduciary relationship to the person threatened;
- (D) The property is:
- (i) Anhydrous ammonia in any form; or
- (ii) A product containing any percentage of anhydrous ammonia in any form; or
- (E)(i) The property is utility property and the value of the property is five hundred dollars (\$500) or more.
- (ii) As used in subdivision (b)(1)(E)(i) of this section:
- (a) "Utility" means any person or entity providing to the public gas, electricity, water, sewer, telephone, telegraph, radio, radio common carrier, railway, railroad, cable and broadcast television, video, or Internet services; and
- (b) "Utility property" means any component that is reasonably necessary to provide utility services, including without limitation any wire, pole, facility, machinery, tool, equipment, cable, insulator, switch, signal, duct, fiber optic cable, conduit, plant, work, system, substation, transmission or distribution structure, line, street lighting fixture, generating plant, equipment, pipe, main, transformer, underground line, gas compressor, meter, or any other building or structure or part of a building or structure that a utility uses in the production or use of its services:
- (3) Class D felony if:
- (A) The value of the property is five thousand dollars (\$5,000) or less but more than one thousand dollars (\$1,000);
- (B) The property is a firearm valued at less than two thousand five hundred dollars (\$2,500);
- (C) The property is a:
- (i) Credit card or credit card account number; or
- (ii) Debit card or debit card account number;

## Facts Constituting Probable Cause

On January 2, 2014, Mark Fraiser reported a burglary at his home, located at 108 Chincapin Street. Fraiser stated he left his home on December 27, 2013 and returned on January 2, 2014. Fraiser said when he returned he discovered that an unknown suspect had forced entry inside his home through the rear sliding door. Fraiser advised several items were stolen including, two handguns and one shotgun. Fraiser stated the firearms totaled combined value of \$1050.00. I, Detective Haynie, responded to the residence in attempt to preserve and collect any possible evidence. Several items were collected and sent to the state crime lab for possible DNA identification. Included in those items was a "Newport" cigarette butt, which was located inside an ashtray, in the living room. Fraiser explained that he smokes "Marlboro" brand cigarettes and stated the suspect had to be the only one who could have left the "Newport" cigarette, due to the fact that no one has been in his home recently that smokes "Newport" cigarettes and the "Newport" cigarette was not there when he left his home on December 27, 2013.
On March 3, 2014, I received a return from the crime lab, which indicated that the DNA from the "Newport" cigarette, "hit" or matched against DNA from Andrea "Andi" Davis (DOB:

I swear that the allegations contained herein are true to	the best of my information, knowledge and belief.		
1. Det Blok Ske			
Affiant/Witness Signature	2Affiant/Witness Signature		
Det. Blake Haynie			
Print Name	Print Name		
641 Malvern Ave.			
Address	Address		
(501) 321-6789			
(Area Code) Telephone	(Area Code) Telephone		
2			
3Affiant/Witness Signature	4Affiant/Witness Signature		
Print Name	Print Name		
Address	Address		
(Area Code) Telephone	(Area Code) Telephone		
	M 1 AOU		
Subscribed and sworn before me this	March 2014.		
M 01/ 0043			
My Commission Expires:			
HEATHER CRAWFORD (SEAL) GARLAND COUNTY	. 1		
NOTARY PUBLIC ARKANSAS My Commission Expires June 24, 2023	Ideathy Co. And		
Commission No. 12394258	Notary Public		
	onable and probable cause for the issuance of a warrant of		
arrest for the above named person for the above stated o	offense(s).		
	• . <i>I</i>		
Folk of	<u> </u>		
Judge <b>(</b> ,	Date		